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 SPRINGFIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL NEWSLETTER  

SPRING TERM 2026  

  Teamwork   Resilience   Independence   Creativity   Kindness 

   

Week 2 
15 Jan 
2026 

 
                   

 

 
Roman Day 
Last Friday, Year 3 introduced their new history topic with an 
Ancient Romans Day. They dressed as Roman soldiers and 
emperors and learnt about Romulus and Remus. They 
discovered what mosaic art is and created their own mosaic 
art designs. In the afternoon, Mr Lamb taught them to march 
in squads and they recreated army battle tactics such as the 
tortoise manouvre. Even Micky joined their legion! Check out 
our Twitter feed for even more photos.   
      Mr Lamb & Mrs Youngs 
 
Spelling Bee 
Before Christmas, our House Spelling Bee began. Following the first round, we had class champions for 
each house. Those eight children then competed in a year group to find the top speller. 
Finally we can announce our six super spellers are: 
 Y1 Max   Y2 Olivia    Y3 Norah  
 Y4 Tattva   Y5 Nathaniel  Y6 Avyukt 
Congratulations for a fabulous effort!       

 
Three Little Pigs 
Year 1 have been investigating the properties of 
different materials. They used their findings to 
discuss The Three Little Pigs and explore why 
the wolf was able to blow down the first two 
houses but not the brick house. Using the houses 
they made, the children retold the story and 
explained their ideas confidently. Mrs Fisk
   
Sportshall Events 
The year 2 children went to compete in athletics activities against other schools in the local area. They had 
to do lots of different relay 
races, shot put throwing, javelin 
throw and long jump. They all 
tried their hardest and did an 
amazing job!  Mrs Jackson 
 

Years 5 and 6 participated in 
the Chelmsford Sportshall 

Attendance News 
The highest attendance for the week beginning 5 January was Y6 Lions with 
98.8%.  
 
 

TTRS Competition Y1-Y6 
A Times Table Rock Stars tournament will be taking place online over the coming week starting at 
3:10pm on Friday 16 January and ending at 8:30am on Thursday 22 January. Playing on any of the five 
TTRS games will earn points for your child's class. Have fun and good luck.  Mrs Youngs 
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Athletics competition. They took part in a variety of track and field activities against other schools from the 
Chelmsford Area. Out of about 20 schools in total Springfield came in 7th place overall. All of the children 
showed amazing determination, resilience and sportsmanship at the event and did Springfield proud. 
            Mr Corder 

 
 
Dinner Menu w/b Monday 19 January   
 
 

 
 
Diary Dates Dates changed or added this week in red 
 

Spring 2026 

Wed 4 Feb Y4 Superstar Sports  

Tues 10 Feb Parents invited to join their child/ren in class for activities 2pm 

16-20 Feb Half term holiday  

Mon 2 Mar 
INSET - school closed to children  
Parents’ evening meetings in person and on video call 

 

Tues 10 Mar 
KS1 Cross Country 
KS2 Cross Country 

am 
pm 

Wed 18 Mar Y6 Quick sticks hockey pm 

Fri 20 Mar Red Nose day - non uniform and donate £1  

PTA New 
Y3-5 Disco 
This will take place on  Thursday 14 May and we’ll be celebrating our wonderful Year 6s at their 
Leavers’ Disco on Saturday 4th July.  
 
School Lottery - Support Springfield Primary School & Win Every Week 
For just £1 a week, you can join the Springfield Primary School Lottery and help raise vital funds for our 
children. Every ticket directly supports school projects, from new equipment to enrichment activities, 
while giving you the chance to win great prizes. 
Every week you get -  
• Entry into the £25,000 national jackpot 
• A guaranteed weekly prize for one of our Springfield supporters 
• Automatic entry into special Super Draws throughout the years 
Join in today: 
https://www.yourschoollottery.co.uk/lottery/school/springfield-primary-school-chelmsford 
 
 

https://www.yourschoollottery.co.uk/lottery/school/springfield-primary-school-chelmsford
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Mon 23 Mar KS1 Tag-rugby am 

Fri 27 Mar Break up 3.10 

Summer 2026 

Mon 13 Apr School starts 8.40 

Mon 4 May Bank Holiday  

Thurs 7 May INSET Day - school closed to children for voting  

Fri 8 May Wear house colours to raise money for CLAPA - details nearer the time  

Mon 11 May Y6 SATs Week  

Thurs 14 May Y3-5 Disco tbc 

Thurs 21 May Sports day 
9.30 KS2 
1.30 KS1 

Mon 25 May Half term holiday  

3 - 6 June Y6 Residential visit  

Thurs 18 June Class photos and Y6 Leavers’ Photos  

Tues 30 June Y4 school trip - details nearer the time  

Wed 1 July 
Y2 Mini Games 
EYFS & Y5 school trip - details nearer the time 

 

Thurs 2 July Y2 & Y3 school trip - details nearer the time  

Fri 3 July Y1 & Y6 school trip - details nearer the time  

Sat 4 July Y6 Leavers’ Disco tbc 

Fri 17 July Break up 1.30 

Autumn 2026 

Thurs 11 Nov Individual Photos  
          All dates subject to change 

 
A copy of the 2025/6 holidays calendar can be found on the school website. 
 
PE Days 
The PE days in January are: 
  EYFS Friday   Y1 Weds & Fri 
  Y2 Mon & Thurs  Y3 Mon & Tue  
  Y4  Mon & Weds  Y5 Weds & Thurs 
  Y6 Tues & Fri 
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